

T.A. 04(A)21 (CIS 04/21)

Order no. 24 dated 29.07.2024

Both parties file haziras.

Today is fixed for taking steps by the Appellant regarding death of the Respondent no. 02 and hearing of petition u/s 151 C.P.C., filed by the Respondent no. 01.

At this satge, Appellant files two (2) petitions , praying for another date for taking steps by the Appellant regarding death of the Respondent no. 02 and hearing of petition u/s 151 C.P.C., filed by the Respondent no. 01, on the grounds stated there in.

Perused. Heard. Considered. Prayer is.....

Fix 21.08.2024 for taking steps by the Appellant regarding death of the Respondent no. 02 and hearing of petition u/s 151 C.P.C., filed by the Respondent no. 01.

D/C by me,

Later,
29.07.2024

Appellant files an application, supported by an affidavit, praying for extension of interim order of injunction.

Perused. Considered.

Prayer is.....

Let the interim order of injunction be extended till next date.

D/C by me,