

T.A. 04(A)21 (CIS 04/21)

Order no. 30 dated 26.06.2025

Respondents file hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the Appellant informs that the Appellant Sk. Kalo passed away on 07.06.2025.

Perused. Considered.

Fix 22.09.2025 for taking steps.

D/C by me,