

T.A. 04(A)21 (CIS 04/21)

Order no. 31 dated 22.09.2025

Respondents file hazira.

Appellant files a petition, praying for another date on the ground stated there in.

Appellant also files a petition, for extension of interim order of injunction.

Perused. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Let the interim order of injunction be extended till next date.

Fix 19.01.2026 for taking steps.

D/C by me,