

T.A. 04(A)21 (CIS 04/21)

Order no. 32 dated 19.01.2026

Today is fixed for taking steps by the Appellant.

Respondent no. 1 files hazira.

Appellant files an application, supported by an affidavit, praying for extension of interim order of injunction.

Perused the same.

Let it be kept with the record.

No steps, regarding death of Appellant Sk. Kalo, is taken by the Appellant.

It is now 4:00 p.m. None appears on behalf of the Appellant on call.

Fix 12.03.2026 for showing cause by the Appellant as to why the case shall not be dismissed.

D/C by me,