

Present : Sri Madhusudan Pal
Ld. ADJ-FTC, Serampore.

T.A. 04(A)21 (CIS 04/21)

Order no. 33 dated 12.03.2026

Today is fixed for showing cause by the Appellant.

Respondent no. 1 files hazira.

Appellanr files a verified petition, showing cause.

Appellant files an application, supported by an affidavit, praying for extension of interim order of injunction.

Regular P.O. is on duty (S.I.R.). Ld. ADJ-FTC., Serampore is in-charge of this court.

Let it be kept with the record.

Fix 22.04.2026 for further order, regarding show cause petition, filed by the Appellant.

ADJ-2nd Court, Serampore
(in-charge)