

T.A. 04(A)21 (CIS 04/21)

Order no. 34 dated 22.04.2026

Today is fixed for further order.

Respondent no. 01 files hazira.

Appellant files vakalatnama and a petition u/o 22 rule 3 read with sec. 151 C.P.C.

Appellant files an application, supported by an affidavit, praying for extension of interim order of injunction.

Let it be kept with the record.

Fix 18.07.2026 for further order regarding show cause petition, filed by the Appellant and hearing of petition u/o 22 rule 3 C.P.C.

D/C by me,